®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2023
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

2. Inductance shown for each winding, measured at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms,
0 Adc on an Agilent/HP 4284A LCR meter or equivalent. When leads
are connected in parallel, inductance is the same value. When leads are
connected in series, inductance is four times the value.
3.  DCR is for each winding. When leads are connected in parallel, DCR
is half the value. When leads are connected in series, DCR is twice the
value.
4. SRF measured using an Agilent/HP 4191A or equivalent. When leads
are connected in parallel, SRF is the same value.
5. Leakage Inductance is for L1 and is measured with L2 shorted
6. DC current at 25°C that causes the specified inductance drop from its
value without current. It is the sum of the current flowing in both windings.
   DCR SRF Coupling Leakage   Isat (A)6       Irms (A)
   Inductance2  max3  typ4 coefficient  L typ5 10%  20% 30% both one
  Part number1 (µH) (Ohms) (MHz) typ (µH) drop drop drop  windings7  winding8
AE412PJD391NPZ   0.39 ±30% 0.071 289 0.89 0.08 3.2 3.3 3.4 1.45 2.05
AE412PJD561MPZ   0.56 ±20% 0.079 235 0.93 0.08 2.7 2.8 2.8 1.37 1.94
AE412PJD102MPZ   1.0 ±20% 0.129 160 0.95 0.09 2.0 2.1 2.2 1.08 1.52
AE412PJD152MPZ   1.5 ±20% 0.204 140 0.96 0.11 1.6 1.7 1.8 0.86 1.20
AE412PJD182MPZ   1.8 ±20% 0.273 135 0.96 0.13 1.5 1.6 1.6 0.78 1.10
AE412PJD222MPZ   2.2 ±20% 0.300 110 0.97 0.14 1.5 1.6 1.6 0.75 1.05
AE412PJD332MPZ   3.3 ±20% 0.337 90 0.98 0.16 1.0 1.1 1.2 0.67 0.94
AE412PJD472MPZ   4.7 ±20% 0.503 79 0.98 0.18 0.86 0.87 0.88 0.54 0.76
AE412PJD682MPZ   6.8 ±20% 0.622 58 0.98 0.22 0.77 0.78 0.79 0.49 0.69
AE412PJD103MPZ  10 ±20% 1.040 48 0.99 0.28 0.58 0.59 0.60 0.38 0.53
AE412PJD153MPZ  15 ±20% 1.420 35 0.99 0.37 0.49 0.50 0.51 0.32 0.46
AE412PJD183MPZ  18 ±20% 1.550 33 0.99 0.42 0.46 0.47 0.48 0.31 0.44
AE412PJD223MPZ  22 ±20% 1.89 30 0.99 0.48 0.42 0.43 0.44 0.28 0.40
AE412PJD333MPZ  33 ±20% 2.84 23 0.99 0.63 0.34 0.35 0.36 0.23 0.32
AE412PJD473MPZ  47 ±20% 4.03 17 0.99 0.81 0.28 0.29 0.30 0.19 0.27
AE412PJD683MPZ  68 ±20% 6.11 14 0.99 1.13 0.24 0.25 0.26 0.16 0.22
AE412PJD104MPZ 100 ±20% 8.54 11 0.99 1.50 0.20 0.21 0.22 0.13 0.19
AE412PJD124MPZ 120 ±20% 9.23 9.0 0.99 1.76 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.18
AE412PJD154MPZ 150 ±20% 12.40 8.0 0.99 2.22 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.11 0.16
AE412PJD184MPZ 180 ±20% 15.32 7.5 0.99 2.79 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.10 0.14
AE412PJD224MPZ 220 ±20% 18.56 6.0 0.99 3.56 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.09 0.13
AE412PJD334MPZ 330 ±20% 27.70 5.0 0.99 5.18 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.07 0.10
Coupled Inductor Core and Winding Loss Calculator
This web-based utility allows you to enter frequency, peak-to-peak
(ripple) current, and Irms current to predict temperature rise and
overall losses, including core loss.